PARTIES TO THE APPLICATION

The transferor and transferee each have the following officers and directors:

Perry Sook: President and CEO, Director

Thomas Carter: Executive Vice President & CFO

Elizabeth Ryder: Secretary

Each of the transferor and transferee is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Nexstar Media Group, Inc.

NEXSTAR MEDIA GROUP, INC.

Nexstar Media Group, Inc. ("NMGI"), is a publicly traded company. As a result, the number of shares held by any one shareholder is subject to change at any time. Currently, no NMGI shareholder owns a 5% or greater voting interest, or 20% or greater voting interest to the extent such investor is an investment company under 15 U.S.C. § 80a–3. To the extent that the Assignee learns that any other shareholder obtains an attributable interest during the pendency of this application, the applicants will submit an appropriate amendment. The current officers and directors of NMGI are listed below.

Name / Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percent of	Percent of
			Votes ¹	Total Assets
Nexstar Media Group, Inc.	Delaware			
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,			N/A	N/A
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	Corporation			
Perry Sook		Chairman of the Board,		
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,	U.S.	President, CEO &	2.5%	2.5%
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062		Shareholder		
Thomas Carter		E		
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,	U.S.	Executive Vice	0	0
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062		President & Chief	Ů	Ü
Sale 700 H Ang, Texas 75002		Financial Officer		

¹ Percentage of votes is as of September 30, 2019 (the last SEC reporting period for which information is available). In addition, certain of the officers and directors (other than Mr. Sook) collectively hold approximately 0.5% of votes and assets.

Name / Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percent of Votes ¹	Percent of Total Assets
Elizabeth Ryder 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary	0	0
Brett Jenkins 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Executive Vice President & Chief Technology Officer	0	0
Blake Russell 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Executive Vice President, Content & Operations	0	0
Dione Rigsby 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Vice President, Technology	0	0
Randall Bradford 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Senior Vice President, Financial Operations	0	0
Patrick Cusick 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Senior Vice President, Controller, Taxes	0	0
Terri Bush 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Senior Vice President, Director of HR	0	0
Sean Compton 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Executive Vice President, WGN America, WGN Radio and Director of Content Acquisition	0	0
Dana Zimmer 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Executive Vice President and Chief Distribution and Strategy Officer	0	0
Gary Weitman 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Executive Vice President and Chief Communications Officer	0	0
Geoff Armstrong c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc. 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Director	0	0
Dennis J. FitzSimons c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc. 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Director	0	0
Jay Grossman c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc. 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062	U.S.	Director	0	0

Name / Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percent of Votes ¹	Percent of Total Assets
Lisbeth R. McNabb				
c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc.	U.S.	Director	0	0
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,				
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062				
Thomas McMillen				
c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc.	U.S.	Director	0	0
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,				
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062				
Dennis Miller				
c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc.	U.S.	Director	0	0
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,				
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062				
John Muse				
c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc.	U.S.	Director	0	0
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,				
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062				
I. Martin Pompadour				
c/o Nexstar Media Group, Inc.	U.S.	Director	0	0
545 E. John Carpenter Freeway,				
Suite 700 Irving, Texas 75062				